Contents
Industrial Ethernet Switches
Overview
Industrial Ethernet Switches Unmanaged Switches	 	 B.2
Unmanaged Switches Fast Ethernet 	 B.3
Unmanaged Switches Gigabit Ethernet 	 B.5
Managed Switches introduction 	 B.6
Managed Switches Fast Ethernet 	 B.11

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Model Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
5 * RJ45 IE-SW-BL05-5TX
IE-SW-BL05T-5TX
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240840000
1240850000
4 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1SC
IE-SW-BL05T-4TX-1SC
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240890000
1286550000
4 * RJ45, 1 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1ST
IE-SW-BL05T-4TX-1ST
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240880000
1286540000
4 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-BL05-4TX-1SCS
IE-SW-BL05T-4TX-1SCS
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240870000
1286530000
8 * RJ45 IE-SW-BL08-8TX
IE-SW-BL08T-8TX
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240900000
1286560000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-6TX-2SC
IE-SW-BL08T-6TX-2SC
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240910000
1240920000
6 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-6TX-2ST
IE-SW-BL08T-6TX-2ST
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240930000
1286570000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-BL08-6TX-2SCS
IE-SW-BL08T-6TX-2SCS
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1412110000
1412120000
7 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-7TX-1SC
IE-SW-BL08T-7TX-1SC
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1412070000
1412080000
7 * RJ45, 1 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-BL08-7TX-1ST
IE-SW-BL08T-7TX-1ST
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1412090000
1412100000
7 * RJ45, 1 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-BL08-7TX-1SCS
IE-SW-BL08T-7TX-1SCS
-10 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1240950000

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Model Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
16 * RJ45 IE-SW-VL16-16TX
IE-SW-VL16T-16TX
0 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241000000
1286590000
6 * RJ45, 3 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-VL09T-6TX-3SC -40 to +75 °C 1240980000
14 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-VL16-14TX-2SC 0 to +60 °C 1241030000
IE-SW-VL16T-14TX-2SC -40 to +75 °C 1286610000
14 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-VL16-14TX-2ST
IE-SW-VL16T-14TX-2ST
0 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241050000
1286620000
Accessories
Model Type Order No.
19'' Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000
Unmanaged Fast Ethernet Switches
•	Redundant dual 24 V DC power inputs
•	�Relay output warning for power failure and port break alarm
•	�Broadcast storm protection
•	�Transparent transmission of VLAN tagged packets
•	–40 °C to 75 °C operating temperature range (T models)
135.0 mm (5.3 in)
135.0 mm (5.3 in)
105.0 mm (4.1 in) 80.5 mm (3.2 in)
IE-SW-VL16-Series
2
4
6
1
3
5
7
100M
10M
8
TX
RX
TX
RX
9
FAULT
PWR2
PWR1
100M 100M
100M
53.6 mm (2.1 in)
IE-SW-VL09-Series
Unmanaged Switches Fast Ethernet – Value Line
B
In
du

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Model Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
5 * RJ45 10/100/1000BaseT(X) IE-SW-BL05-5GT
IE-SW-BL05T-5GT
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241250000
1286850000
8 * RJ45 10/100/1000BaseT(X) IE-SW-VL08-8GT
IE-SW-VL08T-8GT
0 to +60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241270000
1286860000
6 * RJ45 10/100/1000BaseT(X), IE-SW-VL08-6GT-2GS 0 to +60 °C 1241280000
2 Combo Ports (10/100/1000
BaseT(X) or 100/1000BaseSFP)
IE-SW-VL08T-6GT-2GS -40 to +75 °C 1286870000
Accessories
Model Type Order No.
19'' Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000
 T ; u \ %
105.0 mm (4.1 in)105.0 mm (4.1 in) 53.6 mm (2.1 in) 35.0 mm (1.4 in)
130.0 mm (5.1 in)
135.0 mm (5.3 in)
IE-SW-BL05GT-SeriesIE-SW-VL08-xGT-Series
Note
The IE-SW-VL08-6GT-2GS supports up to 2 100/1000Base SFP slots. Corresponding SFP modules for Fast/
Gigabit Ethernet, see page F.6.
B

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Model Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
8 * RJ45 IE-SW-VL08MT-8TX -40 to +75 °C 1240940000
5 * RJ45, 3 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-VL08MT-5TX-3SC -40 to +75 °C 1240970000
5 * RJ45, �1 * SC-Multimode,
2 * SC-Singlemode
IE-SW-VL08MT-5TX-1SC-2SCS -40 to +75 °C 1345240000
6 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-VL08MT-6TX-2ST -40 to +75 °C 1240990000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-VL08MT-6TX-2SC -40 to +75 °C 1344770000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-VL08MT-6TX-2SCS -40 to +75 °C 1241020000
Accessories
Model Type Order No.
External Backup and
Restore Module
EBR-Module RS232 1241430000
19'' Rack Mounting Kit RM-KIT 1241440000
 T ; u \ %
9.0 mm (0.4 in)
105.0 mm (4.1 in) 53.6 mm (2.1 in)
135.0 mm (5.3 in) B
In
du
st
ria
l E
th
er
ne
t S
wi
tc
he
s
B.111460840000 – 2014/2015
Managed Fast Ethernet Switches
•	�Plug-n-play Turbo Ring and Turbo Chain (<20 ms @ 250 switches),
RSTP/STP (IEEE 802.1w/D) for Ethernet redundancy
•	�IEEE 1588 PTP, Modbus/TCP, LLDP, SNMP Inform, QoS, IGMP snooping, VLAN,
IEEE 802.1X, HTTPS, SNMPv3, and SSH supported
•	�EBR-Module (External Backup and Restore Module) for system configuration backup
(optional accessory)
Technical data
Standards
IEEE 802.3 for 10BaseT▪IEEE 802.3u for 100BaseT (X)  and 100BaseFX▪IEEE 802.3x for Flow
Control▪IEEE 802.1D for Spanning Tree Protocol▪IEEE 802.1w for Rapid STP▪IEEE 802.1Q for VLAN
Tagging▪IEEE 802.1p for Class of Service▪IEEE 802.1X for Authentication▪IEEE 802.3ad for Port Trunk
with LACP
Protocols
IGMPv1/v2▪GVRP▪SNMPv1/v2c/v3▪DHCP Server/Client▪BootP▪TFTP▪SNTP▪SMTP▪RARP▪
GMRP▪LACP▪RMON▪HTTP▪HTTPS▪Telnet▪Syslog▪DHCP Option 66/67/82▪SSH▪SNMP
Inform▪Modbus/TCP▪LLDP▪IEEE 1588 PTP▪IPv6
MIB
MIB-II▪Ethernet-Like MIB▪P-BRIDGE MIB▪Q-BRIDGE MIB▪Bridge MIB▪RSTP MIB▪
RMON MIB Group 1, 2, 3, 9
Flow Control
IEEE 802.3x flow control▪back pressure flow control
Switch Properties
Priority Queues 4
Max. Number of Available VLANs 64
VLAN ID Range VID 1 to 4094
IGMP Groups 256
MAC Table Size 8 K
Packet Buffer Size 1 MBit (IE-SW-PL08M), 2 MBit (IE-SW-PL16M)
Interface
Fibre Ports 100BaseFX ports (SC/ST connector)
RJ45 Ports 10/100BaseT(X) auto negotiation speed,
Full/Half duplex mode, and auto MDI/MDI-X connection

Warranty
Warranty Period 5 years
Ordering Information
Port Variants Model Type Operating
Temperature
Order No.
8 * RJ45 IE-SW-PL08M-8TX
IE-SW-PL08MT-8TX
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241040000
1286780000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-PL08M-6TX-2SC
IE-SW-PL08MT-6TX-2SC
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241070000
1286790000
6 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-PL08M-6TX-2ST
IE-SW-PL08MT-6TX-2ST
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241080000
1286800000
6 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Singlemode IE-SW-PL08M-6TX-2SCS
IE-SW-PL08MT-6TX-2SCS
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241090000
1286810000
16 * RJ45 IE-SW-PL16M-16TX
IE-SW-PL16MT-16TX
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241100000
1286820000
14 * RJ45, 2 * SC-Multimode IE-SW-PL16M-14TX-2SC
IE-SW-PL16MT-14TX-2SC
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241120000
1286830000
14 * RJ45, 2 * ST-Multimode IE-SW-PL16M-14TX-2ST
IE-SW-PL16MT-14TX-2ST
0 to 60 °C
-40 to +75 °C
1241130000
1286840000
 T ; u \ % 105.0 mm (4.1 in) 80.2 mm (3.2 in)
9.0 mm (0.4 in) IE-SW_PL08M-Series
135.0 mm (5.3 in)
142.7 mm (5.6 in) 94.0 mm (3.7 in)
135.0 mm (5.3 in)
9.0 mm (0.4 in) IE-SW-PL16M-Series
Managed Switches Fast Ethernet – Premium Line
B
In
du